
 Vienna/Wien, Austria  Women’s Soccer Tour 
 Saturday, April 29  Dave Irby arrives  Sunday, April  30  Al Lotz arrives 

 Sunday, April 30 Dave a�ends www.cig wien.at & a�ends Simmering SC vs FC Altera Porta match 

 Monday, May 1 
 8:20 am Hun�ngton University Women’s Team arrives from Chicago  🇺🇸✈     🇦🇹👍😊 
 4:00-5:30 pm Soccer clinic for FC Altera Porta Youth Teams 
 5:30-7:00 pm 7v7 tournament   and Celebra�on of the  club’s founding 
 alteraporta.at     @alteraporta_official.  All female  soccer club founded in 2010 

 Tuesday, May 2 
 Stepping Out of Our Comfort Zone / Lunch (Nate Brewer)  kyriosministries.org 
 6:00 pm   11v11 vs FK Austria Wien (B Team/Bundesliga)  Founded 1910 
 h�ps://�-austria.at/en/teams/women/kader  @aka.austriawienfrauen 

 www.SammysTeam.com 
 Wednesday, May 3 
 The Vienna Woods 1 Day Outdoor Experience" missional experience”-  based on the training manual Nathan  authored, 
 7:00 pm   11v11  vs First Vienna FC B Team  Founded  1894. 
 h�ps://www.firstviennafc.at  @firstviennafc1894 

 Thursday, May 4 
 9:30 am -1:00pm  5 ques�on outreach surveys in the  city  (Nate Brewer) 
 7:30 pm 11v11 SC Simmering  Founded 1901 
 h�ps://www.simmeringer-sc.at/web/teams/frauen/  @simmeringersc 

 Friday, May 5 
 packing items for Ukraine/Romania/Turkey (Judy Holly)  http://www.gain-austria.at/ 
 1:50 pm-4:45pm A�ernoon visit to ICSV – Int. Chris�an School Vienna  TBA  h�ps://www.icsv.at/ 

 Saturday, May 6. 
 9 am – 1 pm Fellowship, meal with Reimagine Church (Nate Brewer) 
 4:00 pm A�end Wiener Sport-Club Championship Game 
 6:00 pm  11v11 Sport club Vienna/Wiener Sport-Club 1b / charity match  Founded 1883 
 h�ps://www.wienersportclubfrauen.at/  @wienersportclub. 

 Sunday, May 7 
 10:30 am A�end CIG Church / lunch  www.cig wien.at 
 Possible Soccer  Event with Kurdish Team in a park 

 Monday, May 8 

 )  ✈     🇺🇸  USA or Bust! 
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